
 Request for Proposal # COARC-0022 

County of Riverside  Closing Date: 6/16/2024 on or before 11:59 P.M. Pacific Time 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL # COARC-0022 

 

 

Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program 

(YHDP) 

 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 May 24, 2024 

 
 

 

 

CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 
 

I certify that I have received this addendum on behalf of the company listed below. 

 

Signed: ________________________________________________ Dated: ___________________  

 

Name and title: ____________________________________________________________________ 

 

Company: ________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 



 Request for Proposal # COARC-0022 

County of Riverside  Closing Date: 6/16/2024 on or before 11:59 P.M. Pacific Time 

 

 

2 

ADDENDUM NO.   

TO RFP #COARC-0022 
 

1.0 This addendum is considered to be part of the Request for Proposal (RFP). All other terms of the RFP 

remain unchanged and in effect. This addendum is intended to provide additional information and/or to 

change requirements in the above referenced RFP. Any information contained herein will be considered part 

of the RFP and as such will be used in the evaluation of the bid responses. Attention all potential bidders, if 

you have already submitted your proposal prior to the bid closing date, please review this addendum and re-

submit your bid response, should this addendum modify your initial bid response. 

 

2.0 The following time extensions have been made to all solicitations: 

2.1 Question Submission Deadline has been extended from May 24, 2024, 5:00PM PT to June 7, 2024,   

      5:00 PM PT 

2.2 Deadline for FAQs posted to CoC website has been extended from May 28, 2024, 5:00PM PT to  

June 10, 2024, 5:00PM PT  

 

3.0 To verify that all Vendors have received a copy of this addendum, please sign the cover page of this 

addendum and return it with your proposal to: 

   County of Riverside 

   HWS- CoC Division  

   Attn: Amy Primrose- Puente  

   RFP# COARC-0022 

   Email: APrimrose@rivco.org 

   Phone: 951-675-3612 

 

4.0 RFP Section V. Populations To Be Served, paragraphs A-E changes to language to omit category 3.  

5.0 Appendix A Tab E Scope of Services section Target population and number served to omit category 3.  

6.0 Language added to RFP Section 4 Funding for Services- Administrative Cost, SUBRECIPIENT may use no 

more than five percent (5%) of the awarded amount for administrative costs.  

7.0 Language added to RFP Section 4 Funding for Services- Match Requirement: Subrecipient must match all 

grant funds, except for leasing funds, with no less than 25 percent of funds or in-kind contributions from 

other sources as referenced in 24 CFR 578.73 except as otherwise provided in YHDP NOFO Appendix A, 

I.C.1.b.3 and I.C.1.b.4. For more information click here.    

8.0 Language added to Appendix A Tab H Cost Proposal: subrecipient must match all grant funds, except 

for leasing funds, with no less than 25 percent of funds or in-kind contributions from other sources as 

referenced in 24 CFR 578.73. 

mailto:APrimrose@rivco.org
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/Appendix-A.pdf

